

NEUROBLASTOMA AUSTRALIA'S RUN2CURE 2024 \$60 MILESTONE PRIZE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Instructions to enter form part of these conditions.
- 2. To be eligible to receive the Run2Cure branded Steigen socks valued at \$22, individuals must have: registered to participate in the Neuroblastoma Australia Run2Cure 2024, activated their funraisin fundraising page and raised at least \$60 by **10am Sunday 7th April 2024**. Fundraising totals will be taken from individual fundraising pages on funraisin.
- Each valid entrant will only be eligible to receive one prize. Fundraisers are limited to ONE set of milestone prizes and cannot qualify for multiple prizes eg. if you raise \$1000, you'll receive only the \$1000 fundraiser milestone prizes and NOT also the \$60 and \$150 milestone prizes.
- 4. Prizes may not be as depicted in marketing material but will be similar. No refunds or exchanges will be allowed.
- 5. The offer will be awarded to the person who created the fundraising page. However, in a dispute, will be awarded to the email account holder of the entry mechanism used to submit their entry.
- 6. Should an entrant's contact details change during the promotional period, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify the promoter. A request to access or modify any information provided in an entry should be directed to the promoter.
- 7. The promoter of this offer is **Neuroblastoma Australia Incorporated (INC9896031)** Suite 1, 441 Pacific Highway Crows Nest NSW 2065. ABN 7417 3375 414
- 8. Employees of **Neuroblastoma Australia** and its members are ineligible to enter.
- 9. The start date of the competition is 11th of October 2023.
- 10. The promoter's decision is final and the promoter will not enter into correspondence regarding the result.
- 11. The winners need to collect the prize at the Run2Cure stall on the day Sunday, 7th of April by 1 pm where a list of all qualifying funraisin pages will be kept as a register. If the item is not collected on the day it will be considered unwanted and will be used by **Neuroblastoma Australia** for charitable purposes.
- 12. The offer is not transferrable or redeemable for cash.
- 13. This offer is open to Australian residents only.
- 14. By accepting this offer, the winner agrees to participate in and co-operate as required with all reasonable Neuroblastoma Australia and media editorial requests relating to the offer, including but not limited to, being interviewed and photographed and/or filmed.
- 15. By accepting the offer, the winner accepts and agrees to be bound by the Terms and Conditions of the offer.
- 16. Neuroblastoma Australia is not responsible for any manufacturing or warranty claims. The winner is responsible for liaising with the product supplier with regards to any warranty, manufacturing or faulty goods enquiries and/or claims.